83HCS-0001.8 83
S
pray D
evices
Static Spray Balls
Static spray balls clean tanks and vessels by saturating them with a significant amount of fluid with high flow,
and relatively low pressure. The solution cascades down the tank's sidewalls eroding water-soluble soils.
Spherical Static Spray Ball Type Dimensions

pray D
evices
Static Spray Ball Model Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Example Model #:
SB5-200-150-SC-040-25-32-MP-SP
1, 2 Component Model
SB Static Spray Ball
3 Drill Pattern
0 No Holes (Except 1/16" Drain Hole)
1 180° Up - Vertical Mount
2 180° Up - Double Ball
3 Special Spray Pattern
4 180° Down - Vertical Mount
5 360° Full Coverage
6 180° Up - Horizontal Mount
7 270° Up - Vertical Mount
4-6 Ball Diameter
125 1.25" Ball Diameter
150 1.50" Ball Diameter
200 2.00" Ball Diameter
250 2.50" Ball Diameter
300 3.00" Ball Diameter
400 4.00" Ball Diameter
7-9 Connection Size
050 0.50" - 12 gpm Max. Flow 1
075 0.75" - 25 gpm Max. Flow
100 1.00" - 40 gpm Max. Flow
150 1.50" - 100 gpm Max. Flow
200 2.00" - 240 gpm Max. Flow
250 2.50" - 400 gpm Max. Flow
10, 11 Connection Style
SC Slip Collar - Clip Included (Standard)
BW Butt Weld
FL Flare (No Connection)
TC Tri-Clamp 1
HC Half Coupling (FNPT) 1
PN Pipe Nipple (MNPT) 1
12-14 Flow
040 40 gpm (Standard)
000 0 gpm (No Holes)
### Custom Flow (gpm)
 15, 16 Pressure
25 25 psi (Standard)
00 0 psi (No Holes)
## Custom Pressure (psi)
17, 18 Finish
32 32 µin Ra (Standard)
20 20 µin Ra*
15 15 µin Ra*
19, 20 Polish
MP Mechanical Polish (Standard)
EP Electropolish*
21, 22 Ball Type
SP Spherical
TG Tangential
BB Bubble
    *Longer lead times apply.
# Specify custom flow and custom pressure values when ordering.
1 Does not conform to 3-A standard.
NOTE: Some constraints exist that limit selecting certain options together. Sani-Matic will advise if issues exist with a specified model #.
NOTE: Flare connection is a weld pullout connection directly at the upper hemisphere of the spray ball. Butt Weld connection adds 1.5"
of tubing to this flare.
NOTE: One clip is included with every spray ball with slip collar connection.
NOTE: Non-stock spray balls are built to order and are non-returnable.
86 sanimatic.com
 Standard Static Spray Ball Products
Stock Static Spray Balls - 316Lss

(psi) Finish Ball
Type Part # New
Model Key #
SB-1
180° Up -
Vertical Mount
2.50" 1.50" SC 40 25
32  µin
Ra
Spherical 128271
SB-1-250-150-SC-
040-25-32-MP-SP
SB-1
180° Up -
Vertical Mount
3.00" 1.50" SC 40 25
32 µin
Ra
Spherical 131028
SB-1-300-150-SC-
040-25-32-MP-SP
SB-2
180° Up -
Double Ball
(each ball)
4.00" 1.50" SC 40 25
32 µin
Ra
Spherical 128272
SB-2-400-150-SC-
040-25-32-MP-SP
SB-5
360°
Full Coverage
1.50" 0.75" SC 25 25
32 µin
Ra
Spherical 154624
SB-5-150-075-SC-
025-25-32-MP-SP
SB-5
360°
Full Coverage
1.50" 1.00" SC 40 25
32 µin
Ra
Spherical 199108
SB-5-150-100-SC-
040-25-32-MP-SP
SB-5
360°
Full Coverage
2.00" 1.00" SC 40 25
32 µin
Ra
Spherical 128276
SB-5-200-100-SC-
040-25-32-MP-SP
SB-5
360°
Full Coverage
2.00" 1.50" SC 40 25
32 µin
Ra
Spherical 199102
SB-5-200-150-SC-
040-25-32-MP-SP
SB-5
360°
Full Coverage
2.50" 1.00" PN 58 20
32 µin
Ra